  Installation manual  ER23K
 Inverter
EN 61800-3
Line voltage: 1 ~ 200 - 240 V -                Output: 3~ 0 - 240 V                          Power: 0,18- 2,2 kW
Line voltage:     1(3)~ 200 - 240 V -                Output: 3~ 0 - 240 V                          Power: 0,18- 15,0 kW
Line voltage 3 ~ 380 - 500 V -                Output: 3~ 0 - 500 V                          Power: 0,37- 15,0 kW
Line voltage 3 ~ 525 - 600 V -                Output: 3~ 0 - 600 V                          Power: 0,75- 15,0 kW
COMPACT-LINE

dissipated
at nominal
current
Nominal
current
(1)
Max.
transient
current (1)
(4)
at
200 V
at
240 V
kW HP A A kVA A W A A
0.18 0.25 3.0 2.5 0.6 10 24 1.5 2.3 ER23-0.18K (5) 3
0.37 0.5 5.3 4.4 1.0 10 41 3.3 5.0 ER23-0.37K (5) 3
0.55 0.75 6.8 5.8 1.4 10 46 3.7 5.6 ER23-0.55K (5) 4
0.75 1 8.9 7.5 1.8 10 60 4.8 7.2 ER23-0.75K (5) 4
1.1 1.5 12.1 10.2 2.4 19 74 6.9 10.4 ER23-1.1K (5) 6
1.5 2 15.8 13.3 3.2 19 90 8.0 12.0 ER23-1.5K (5) 6
2.2 3 21.9 18.4 4.4 19 123 11.0 16.5 ER23-2.2K (5) 7
Motor Line supply (input) Drive (output) Reference Size
Power
indicated
on plate (1)

dissipated
at nominal
current
Nominal
current
(1)
Max.
transient
current (1)
(4)
at
200 V
at
240 V
kW HP A A kVA A W A A
0.18 0.25 2.1 1.9 0.7 10 23 1.5 2.3 ER23-0.18/3K 1
0.37 0.5 3.8 3.3 1.3 10 38 3.3 5.0 ER23-0.37/3K 1
0.55 0.75 4.9 4.2 1.7 10 43 3.7 5.6 ER23-0.55/3K 2
0.75 1 6.4 5.6 2.2 10 55 4.8 7.2 ER23-0.75/3K 2
1.1 1.5 8.5 7.4 3.0 10 71 6.9 10.4 ER23-1.1/3K 5
1.5 2 11.1 9.6 3.8 10 86 8.0 12.0 ER23-1.5/3K 5
2.2 3 14.9 13.0 5.2 10 114 11.0 16.5 ER23-2.2/3K 6
3 3 19.1 16.6 6.6 19 146 13.7 20.6 ER23-3.0/3K 7
4 5 24 21.1 8.4 19 180 17.5 26.3 ER23-4.0/3K 7
5.5 7.5 36.8 32.0 12.8 23 292 27.5 41.3 ER23-5.5/3K 8
7.5 10 46.8 40.9 16.2 23 388 33.0 49.5 ER23-7.5/3K 8
11 15 63.5 55.6 22.0 93 477 54.0 81.0 ER23-11.0/3K 9
15 20 82.1 71.9 28.5 93 628 66.0 99.0 ER23-15.0/3K 9
11
Drive ratings (continued)
Three phase supply voltage: 380…500 V 50/60 Hz
For three phase output 380/500 V motors

dissipated
at nominal
current
Nominal
current
(1)
Max.
transient
current (1)
(4)
at
380 V
at
500 V
kW HP A A kVA A W A A
0.37 0.5 2.2 1.7 1.5 10 32 1.5 2.3 ER23-0.37/4K (5) 6
0.55 0.75 2.8 2.2 1.8 10 37 1.9 2.9 ER23-0.55/4K (5) 6
0.75 1 3.6 2.7 2.4 10 41 2.3 3.5 ER23-0.75/4K (5) 6
1.1 1.5 4.9 3.7 3.2 10 48 3.0 4.5 ER23-1.1/4K (5) 6
1.5 2 6.4 4.8 4.2 10 61 4.1 6.2 ER23-1.5/4K (5) 6
2.2 3 8.9 6.7 5.9 10 79 5.5 8.3 ER23-2.2/4K (5) 7
3 3 10.9 8.3 7.1 10 125 7.1 10.7 ER23-3.0/4K (5) 7
4 5 13.9 10.6 9.2 10 150 9.5 14.3 ER23-4.0/4K (5) 7
5.5 7.5 21.9 16.5 15.0 30 232 14.3 21.5 ER23-5.5/4K (5) 8
7.5 10 27.7 21.0 18.0 30 269 17.0 25.5 ER23-7.5/4K (5) 8
11 15 37.2 28.4 25.0 97 397 27.7 41.6 ER23-11.0/4K (5) 9
15 20 48.2 36.8 32.0 97 492 33.0 49.5 ER23-15.0/4K (5) 9
Motor Line supply (input) Drive (output) Reference Size
Power
indicated
on plate (1)

at
nominal
current
Nominal
current
(1)
Max.
transient
current (1)
(4)
at
525 V
at
600 V
kW HP A A kVA A W A A
0.75 1 2.8 2.4 2.5 12 36 1.7 2.6 ER23-0.75/6K (6) 6
1.5 2 4.8 4.2 4.4 12 48 2.7 4.1 ER23-1.5/6K (6) 6
2.2 3 6.4 5.6 5.8 12 62 3.9 5.9 ER23-2.2/6K (6) 7
4 5 10.7 9.3 9.7 12 94 6.1 9.2 ER23-4.0/6K (6) 7
5.5 7.5 16.2 14.1 15.0 36 133 9.0 13.5 ER23-5.5/6K (6) 8
7.5 10 21.3 18.5 19.0 36 165 11.0 16.5 ER23-7.5/6K (6) 8
11 15 27.8 24.4 25.0 117 257 17.0 25.5 ER23-11.0/6K (6) 9
15 20 36.4 31.8 33.0 117 335 22.0 33.0 ER23-15.0/6K (6) 9
12
Dimensions and weights
ER23- a
mm (in.)